# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dai Saitoh	08/26/2008
Kazunori Watanabe	08/26/2008
Kenichiro Kimura	08/26/2008
Kazuo Kotaka	08/26/2008
Yoshikazu Murakami	08/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12257048	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400 Email: leg@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Laurentano
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square
Address Line 4: Boston, MARYLAND 01810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SATW-022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony A. Laurentano

PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0396

500718724

UU UP\$ H

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment SATW-002#page1.tif source=Assignment SATW-002#page2.tif source=Assignment SATW-002#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0397

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Dai SAITOH, Kazunori WATANABE, Kenichiro KIMURA, Kazuo KOTAKA and Yoshikazu MURAKAMI, of Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ELECTRIC VEHICLE AND REGENERATION CONTROL METHOD FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE described in an application

executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_

all foreign countries which may or shall be grant application, or any divisional, continuing, reiss thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our and its successors and assigns but at its or that applications, amended specifications, deed or oth to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United with specifications and claims in such form as so	ce, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and ted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said sue or other applications based in whole or in part executors and administrators, with said corporation heir expense and charges, hereafter to execute all her instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper d States and in all other countries to said corporation, shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation is successors and assigns, the legal title to all such
And we do hereby authorize and request United States to issue such Letters Patent as sh based thereon to said corporation, its successors	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the all be granted upon said application or applications and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal  By: Said Saidor  Dai SAITOH  Date: August 26, 2008	
Witnesses: Witness 1	August 26, 2008  Date
H Mito Witness 2	August 26, 2008  Date

**PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0398** 

WIINESS my nand and seal		
By: Kyr Watanate		
Kázunori WATANABE		
Date: August 26, 2008		
Witnesses:		
2000	August 26, 2008	
Witness 1	Date	
12 mita	August 26, 2008	
Witness 2	Date	
By: Anichiro KIMURA		
Date: August 26, 2008		
Witnesses:		
1000	August 26, 2008	
Witness 1	Date	
14 miro	August 26, 2008	
Witness 2	Date	

WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Xuguo Kotaka Kazuo KOTAKA	
Date: August 26, 2008	
Witnesses:	
TOOM.	August 26, 2008
Witness 1	Date
14 mita	August 26, 2008
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal  By: Yoshikazu Murakami  Yoshikazu MURAKAMI	
Date: August 26, 2008	
Witnesses:	August 26, 2008
Witness 1	Date
Vitness 2	August 26, 2008
vv ieness 2	Date

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008**